MATERIAL NON-CONTROLLING INTERESTS

185

Material non-controlling
interests
The following table contains a summary of financial information for the sub-group Malta In-
ternational Airport plc – which contains material non-controlling interests, This information
was prepared using the same accounting policies as the Group and amendments were made
to the fair value as at the acquisition date,  The Malta International Airport plc sub-group is
assigned to the Malta Segment, The “Others” column contains aggregate information on sub-
sidiaries with immaterial non-controlling interests, These are the companies MMLC and BTSH,

MATERIAL NON-CONTROLLING INTERESTS

186

2020 financial year

in T€

MIA Group before
elimination of
intercompany

transactions

Elimination of
intercompany

transactions

MIA Group after
elimination of
intercompany

transactions

Others before
elimination of
intercompany

transactions

Elimination of
intercompany

transactions

Others after
elimination of
intercompany

transactions Total

Percentage of non-controlling interests (indirect) 51.56% 51.56% 51.56%

Percentage of non-controlling interests (direct) 49.90% 49.90% 49.90%

Goodwill 28,407.6 0.0 28,407.6 0.0 0.0 0.0

Other non-current assets 292,481.9 0.0 292,481.9 49,506.2 -49,506.2 0.0

Current assets 39,253.8 0.0 39,253.8 1,122.2 0.0 1,122.2

Non-current liabilities 90,953.7 0.0 90,953.7 0.0 0.0 0.0

Current liabilities 43,897.1 -50.5 43,846.6 23.7 0.0 23.7

Net assets 225,292.5 50.5 225,343.0 50,604.6 -49,506.2 1,098.4

Net assets of non-controlling interests 101,513.8   101,513.8 2,144.5 -2,053.3 91.1 101,605.0

Revenue 32,197.5 0.0 32,197.5 0.0 0.0 0.0

Net profit for the period -5,786.4 0.0 -5,786.4 -96.7 12.5 -84.2

Other comprehensive income 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Comprehensive income -5,786.4 0.0 -5,786.4 -96.7 12.5 -84.2

Net profit attributable to non-controlling interests -2,983.5 0.0 -2,983.5 -11.4 0.5 -10.9
Other comprehensive income attributable
to non-controlling interests 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Total comprehensive income attributable
to non-controlling interests -2,983.5 0.0 -2,983.5 -11.4 0.5 -10.9 -2,994.4

Cash flow from operating activities 13,737.0   -103.0

Cash flow from investing activities -16,276.9   0.0

Cash flow from financing activities 412.2   -800.0

thereof dividend to non-controlling interests 0.0   -33.2   -33.2
Net increase (reduction) in cash and cash
equivalents -2,127.7   -903.0

MATERIAL NON-CONTROLLING INTERESTS

187

2019 financial year

in T€

MIA Group before
elimination of
intercompany

transactions

Elimination of
intercompany

transactions

MIA Group after
elimination of
intercompany

transactions

Others before
elimination of
intercompany

transactions

Elimination of
intercompany

transactions

Others after
elimination of
intercompany

transactions Total

Percentage of non-controlling interests (indirect) 51.56% 51.56% 51.56%

Percentage of non-controlling interests (direct) 49.90% 49.90% 49.90%

Goodwill 28,407.6 0.0 28,407.6 0.0 0.0 0.0

Other non-current assets 286,690.2 0.0 286,690.2 49,506.2 -49,506.2 0.0

Current assets 58,329.2 0.0 58,329.2 2.025.5 0.0 2.025.5

Non-current liabilities 90,867.9 0.0 90,867.9 0.0 0.0 0.0

Current liabilities 51,480.2 -96.1 51,384.0 30.4 -3.7 26.6

Net assets 231,078.9 96.1 231,175.1 51,501.3 -49,502.4 1.998.9

Net assets of non-controlling interests 104,497.3 104,497.3 2.189.1 -2.053.8 135.2 104,632.6

Revenue 100,312.3 0.0 100,312.3 0.0 0.0 0.0

Net profit for the period 32,716.1 0.0 32,716.1 6.297.5 -6.459.5 -162.0

Other comprehensive income -134.7 0.0 -134.7 0.0 0.0 0.0

Comprehensive income 32,581.4 0.0 32,581.4 6.297.5 -6.459.5 -162.0

Net profit attributable to non-controlling interests 16,868.4 0.0 16,868.4 239.5 -264.7 -25.2
Other comprehensive income attributable
to non-controlling interests -69.5 0.0 -69.5 0.0 0.0 0.0
Total comprehensive income attributable
to non-controlling interests 16,799.0 0.0 16,799.0 239.5 -264.7 -25.2 16,773.8

Cash flow from operating activities 49,031.3 6.295.7

Cash flow from investing activities -24,873.5 0.0

Cash flow from financing activities -16,236.0 -4.870.0

thereof dividend payment -16.236,0

thereof dividend payment to principal shareholder -8.134,2

thereof dividend to non-controlling interests -8.101.8 -202.1 -8.303.9
Net increase (reduction) in cash and cash
equivalents 7.921.8 1.425.7

ORGANISATION CHART

188

a s at:  31.12 . 2020

Subsidiary (>50%)

indirect Subsidiary / Investment

Investment (<50%)

Direct Subsidiary / Investment

Indirect Subsidiary / Investment